CONSTITUTION OF THE CONCORD PIECEMAKERS

- I. The name of the organization shall be CONCORD PIECEMAKERS.
- II. Concord Piecemakers is a non-profit organization dedicated to preserving, promoting and advancing the art of quiltmaking through educational programs, workshops and outreach activities for its members and for surrounding communities.
- III. The membership shall be open to anyone who has an interest in quilts or quilting with a maximum membership of 165.
- IV. Membership meetings shall be held periodically in accordance with the bylaws.
- V. The Concord Piecemakers shall be governed by a Board of Directors consisting of the Executive Committee and the Steering Committee, as directed in the bylaws. The duties of the Board of Directors shall be in accordance with the bylaws.
- VI. Officers shall be elected by a meeting of the membership. The procedure for nominating and electing the officers shall be in accordance with the bylaws.
- VII. The constitution and bylaws of the Concord Piecemakers may be amended by a majority vote of the current membership, provided the membership has been notified of the proposed change at least 10 days prior to the meeting.
- VIII. The organization may be dissolved by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the current membership at a special membership meeting called by the Board of Directors. Members must be notified in writing twice (at two and one month intervals) prior to said meeting. All funds and equipment remaining at the dissolution shall be dispersed as directed by the Board of Directors.